

Form PTO-1594 7 - 3 - 0 3 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	91357 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SWsoft, Inc.	Name: SWsoft Holdings, Inc.
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State: California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes & No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/053,072 78/060,011	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attache	ed Yes 🖫 No 🖳
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Francie R. Gorowitz, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1999 Avenue of the Stars	Deposit account number: 500639 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067-6035	(Allash auphoate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Francie R. Gorowitz Name of Person Signing Signature	ce \$ 2000 6/30/03

07/07/20d3 GTONA1

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000165 500639 40.00 DA 25.00 DA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

78053072 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do

CC1:624311.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT			
THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of t a California corporation having a principal plac California 94080 ("Assignor") and SWsoft Ho 395 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 213, San Francisco	ce of busir oldings, Inc	ness at 400 Oyster Pointe Blvd., c. a Delaware corporation having a	Suite 407, San Francisco
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and has not abandoned certain trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Common Law Marks") and certain marks for which there are pending applications (hereinafter the "Pending Applications") and certain marks for which there are registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or state authorities (hereinafter referred to as "Reg istrations") listed in Exhibit A attached and incorporated in the Assignment; and			
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and intends to use in its business other trademarks also listed on Exhibit A attached to and incorporated in this Assignment that are the subject of applications for trademark registration pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated on Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "U se-Based Applications"); and			
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is transferring to ASSIGNEE certain assets whereby ASSIGNEE is acquiring from ASSIGNOR, and thereby becoming the successor to, the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the Use-Based Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing; and			
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said Common Law Marks, Pending Applications, Registrations, Use-Based Applications and registrations issuing from the Applications, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and			
WHEREAS, in light of the foregoing, the parties acknowledge that this Assignment is intended to effectuate an assignment to ASSIGNEE of all rights in and to the said Common Law Marks, Pending Applications, Registrations, and registrations issuing from the Applications, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Common Law Marks, Pending Applications, Registrations, Use-Based Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary to secure to said ASSIGNEE all rights herein assigned.			
		swsoft, inc.	
	By: Name:	SWSOFT, INC. Locy Cla- Craig Oda	
	Title:	Vice President Business Developm	ent
STATE OF CALIFORNIA §			
COUNTY OF §			
Craig Oda, Vice President of Business Development for SWsoft, Inc. personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above assignment, and the statements therein contained are true.			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befo	re me this	day of	, 2002.
		Notary Public	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0275

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Common Law Marks

<u>Mark</u>

Goods/Services

None

Pending Applications

<u>Mark</u>

Applic. Serial No.

Filing Date

Federal/State

VIRTUOZZO W Design

78/053,072 78/060,011 03/14/2001 04/24/2001 Federal Federal

Registrations

Mark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Federal/State

None

AUSTIN 331617v1 44151-00016USTM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0276

AAT	
State/Commonwealth of COLLOCOLO	_ }
County of San Maileo	ss.
•	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
	this and day of September 9009, by
	m Crain oda
· ·	(2) Name of Signer #2
Convinidos # 124469	The control of the co
An Maleo County My Comit, Bullet May 20, 2004	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	Other Required Information (Printed Name of Notary, Residence, etc.)
	ODTIONAL
Though the information in this section is not required by law, it	OPTIONAL I may prove valuable to persons RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal a another document.	and reattachment of this form to Top of thumb here Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document	- Diorogad
Title or Type of Document: TI OdC 1) (1)	J_{μ}
	er of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
002 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 9	
	e: Craig Oda
	: Vice President Business Development
STATE OF CALIFORNIA §	
COUNTY OF §	
Craig Oda, Vice President of Business Developm first duly sworn declared that he signed the assignment in above assignment, and the statements therein contained are	nent for SWsoft, Inc. personally appeared before me, and being the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the retrue.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me th	uis, 2002.
	Notary Public
	- · ,

AUSTIN 331617v1 44151-00016USTM

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0277